
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Parola, Fort San Pedro, Iloilo City 
procurement@wv.da.gov.ph | (033) 320-2373 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

                      
                July 22, 2025 
                    Date 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
2025-969 

(SVP) 
INSTRUCTIONS: 

1. Bidders are required to read the instructions and fill all the blanks properly. 
2. Prospective Bidders/Suppliers may submit their own canvass form in accomplishing 

their bid proposals/quotations subject to the condition that the DARFO VI official RFQ 

form shall be filled up (with offered brand, unit price and total price), signed properly 

and attached together with the Bidder’s/Supplier’s own canvass form. (Please write 

legibly) 

3. Any erasure or alteration in the unit and/or total price shall render the offer of the 

supplier invalid. 

4. Any specifications other than those required/stated in this form shall not be 

considered in the evaluation of bids. 

5. Quotation(s) must include all kinds of taxes for the item(s)/services listed hereunder, 

including delivery charges. 

6. The brand name/model of the offered item(s)/product(s) or services must be 

indicated, if applicable/required. 

7. Sealed Quotation(s) / Proposal(s) shall be manually submitted to DA Western Visayas, 

BAC Secretariat Office, 3rd Floor Regional Field Office 6, Parola, Iloilo City with the 

Name of Supplier, PR Number, and Deadline for Submission.  

8. DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS: July 29, 2025 at 12:00 noon. 

9. Price quotation(s) submitted shall be valid for a period of 45 days reckoned from the 

deadline for submission of quotations. 

10. Awarding shall be done for the whole lot. Partial bids shall not be allowed. 

11. Validity of stocks: 60 days 

12. Terms of payment: within 15 days after inspection and acceptance and shall be made 

through Land Bank’s LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transfer facility. Bank Transfer fee, if any, 

shall be charged against the creditor’s account. 

13. Delivery period: Veterinary drugs – 30 days upon receipt of NTP; Animal Feeds – 

October 2025 

14. Delivery point: DA-Antique ROS, Igbobon, Patnongon, Antique 

15. The period of submission of the following documents are as follows: 

Document Submission Period* 
Certified True Copy of Valid 
Mayor’s/Business Permit Should be submitted 

upon submission of 
Request for Quotation 

Certified True Copy of PhilGEPS 
Registration Number (Red or Platinum) 
Omnibus Sworn Statement 
(for ABC above Php 50,000.00) 
Income Tax Return 
(for ABC above Php 500,000.00) 

 

16. Non-receipt of a Notice of Award within a period of 30 calendar days from the 

deadline of the submission of the RFQ is presumed that this offer is non-responsive. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PR# 2025-1262 



 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Parola, Fort San Pedro, Iloilo City 
procurement@wv.da.gov.ph | (033) 320-2373 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

PR No. 2025-1262  ABC: Php 446,996.00 End-User: LUISA P. FULGUERAS 
Solicitation No. 2025-486     Contact No.:  
 
 

Quantity Unit Item Description Brand Name     
/Model Offered 

Unit 
Price 

Total 

  Procurement of Supply and 
Delivery of Veterinary Drugs and 
Animal Feeds 

   

  Veterinary Drugs    
10 bottle Disinfectant, glutaraldehyde 

quatinary ammonium compound, 
200g/liter, 1lt/bottle 

   

12 bottle Multivitamins, A, B-complex, D&E, 
injectable, 100 ml / bottle 
Primary content: 
Retinol palmitate (Vit A): at least 
15,000IU 
Cholecalciferol (Vit D3): at least 
1000IU 
D alpha tocopheryl acetate (Vit E): 
at least 20mg 
Thiamine hydrochloride (Vit B1): 
at least 10mg 
Riboflavin sodium phosphate (Vit 
B2): at least 5 mg 
Nicotinamide (Vit B3): at least 
35mg 
Pantothenol (Vit B5): at least 25mg 
Pyridoxine hydrochloride (Vit B6): 
at least 3mg 
Cyanocobalamin (Vit B12): at least 
50mg 

   

6 bottle Ivermectin, at least 10 mg/mL, 
injectable, 100mL/bottle 

   

11 bottle Oxytetracycline dihydrate, at least 
200 mg / ml, injectable, 100ml/ 
bottle 

   

10 bottle Wound spray, 150 ml/bottle 
Primary content: 
Oxytetracycline HCI: at least 
21.33mg/mL 
Gentian violet: at least 1.86mg/mL 

   

10 pack Pure Electrolytes, WSP, 1kg/pack 
Primary content: 
Potassium chloride: at least 150g 
Sodium Sulfate: at least 370g 
Sodium Chloride: at least 100mg 
Magnesium sulfate: at least 30mg 
Manganese Sulfate: at least 30mg 
Copper Sulfate: at least 26g 
Zinc Sulfate: at least 20g 
Sodium Bicarbonate: at least 50g 

   

5 bottle Electrolytes + Dextrose + 
Multivitamins + glycine 1kg/bot, 
WSP 
Primary content: 
Sodium Chloride: at least 
99.89g/kg 

   



 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Parola, Fort San Pedro, Iloilo City 
procurement@wv.da.gov.ph | (033) 320-2373 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

Sodium Citrate: at least 85.793g                         
Calcium Gluconate: at least 18.921g 
Magnesium Gluconate: at least 
10.044g 
Potassium Chloride: at least 6.564g 
Dextrose: at least 200g 
Glycine: at least 70g  
Vitamin A: at least 11m IU 
Vitamin D3 : at least 2.5m IU 
Vitamin E: at least 3.500IU 
Vitamin K: at least 35g  
Vitamin B2: at least 3g 
Vitamin B6: at least 3.3g 
Vitamin B12: at least 19,800mcg 
Niacin: at least 17,600mg 
Pantothenic Acid: at least 
12,100mg 

5 bottle Biocatalin, Vitamins & Amino Acid, 
injectable, 100ml/bottleLiver and 
yeast hydrolysates: at least 
35mgNicotinamide: at least 
20mgPantothenic acid (Vitamin B5): 
at least 2.5mgRiboflavin (Vitamin B2): 
at least 1mgPyridoxine HCL (Vitamin 
B6): at least 500mcgThiamine 
(Vitamin B1): at least 10mcg 

   

5 bottle Vitamins ADE - Forte, injectable, 
100ml/bottle                                                                             
Primary Content:                                                                                                                                 
Retinol Palmitate (Vitamin A) + 
Cholecalciferol (Vitamin D3) + a-
Tocopherol (Vitamin E) 

   

2 bottle Doramectin, endectocide, injectable, 
50 ml/bottle 

   

8 bottle Hemorragic Septicemia Vaccine 
(Hemosep), 50ml/25 doses/bottle 

   

5 bottle Albendazole 15% oral drenh 1 
liter/bottle                                                                                               
Primary Content:Albendazole 150mg 
excipient q.s.ad - 1ml 

   

5 bottle DCM, injectable solution 100ml/bottle                                                                                  
Primary Content:                                                                                                                               
Calcium Borogluconate 180mg, 
Magnesium Gluconate 62.1 mg 
Dextrose 145 mg 

   

4 pc Syringe, Fiber glass, 20 ml capacity    
2 set Surgical needles for cattle, gauge 18, 

1.5 inch, 10 pcs/set 
   

2 set Surgical needles for cattle, gauge 16, 
1.5 inch, 10 pcs/set 

   

1 set Surgical needles for cattle, gauge 7, 1.5 
inch, 10 pcs/set 

   

4 box Surgical mask, 50 pcs/ box    
10 block Mineralised salt licks, 5 kg per block    
10 container Molases, 20 liters/ container    

  ANIMAL FEEDS    
80 bag Hog Breeder Mash, 50kgs/bag    

115 bag Rice Bran, 50kgs/bag    
Terms and 
Conditions: 

1. All goods/product brand 
offered should be registered 

   



 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Parola, Fort San Pedro, Iloilo City 
procurement@wv.da.gov.ph | (033) 320-2373 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

(if applicable) with the 
Bureau of Animal Industry 

2. Date of production (of feed 
items) should be within 14 
days prior to delivery 

3. Product expiry (veterinary 
drugs & biologics) must 
extend until August, 2026 
onwards. 

4. Certificate of warranty to 
replace defective items 
(damaged/underweight) 
within 7 calendar days 

5. Bidder/supplier should 
have at least an 
establishment 
(branch/store/outlet) in 
Western Visayas or possess 
a Joint Venture Agreement if 
otherwise 

  TOTAL    

 

For the Bids and Awards Committee: 
 

_______________________________ 
REIN T. OROCIO 
Head, BAC-Secretariat 

 
 
DA WESTERN VISAYAS 
Bids and Awards Committee 
Regional Field Office 6,  
Parola, Iloilo City 
 

SIR / MADAM: 
 

In connection with the above request, I/we submit our quotation indicated above. I/We have 
carefully read and fully understood the minimum requirements and agree to furnish and/or 
deliver in conformity with the specifications any or all said articles described above within the 
date stipulated herein. 
 

 
Signature over Printed Name   Registered Name of Company Tax Identification Number 

    (Indicate VAT or non-VAT 
registered) 

   _     
Address   Contact number(s) E-mail Address 

_ _ 
Banking Institution 

    
Branch 

  
Account Name 

Account Number    Date Accomplished 

 


